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   23 February 2018 

 

Dear Members 
 

Meeting of the Sentencing Council – 2 March 2018 
 
The next Council meeting will be held in the Queens Building Conference Suite, 
2nd Floor Mezzanine at the Royal Courts of Justice, on Friday 2 March 2018 at 
9:45.  
 

A security pass is not needed to gain access to this building and members can head 
straight to the meeting room. Once at the Queen’s building, go to the lifts and the 
floor is 2M. Alternatively, call the office on 020 7071 5793 and a member of staff will 
come and escort you to the meeting room.   
 

The agenda items for the Council meeting are: 
 
 Agenda                 SC(18)MAR00 
 Minutes of meeting held on 26 January  SC(17)JAN01 
 Action Log      SC(18)MAR02 
 Terrorism      SC(18)MAR03 
 Manslaughter      SC(18)MAR04 
 Child Cruelty      SC(18)MAR05 
 Sex Evaluation      No Paper 
 Intimidatory Offences     SC(18)MAR06 
 Terrorism      SC(18)MAR07 

 
 

Members can access papers via the members’ area of the website. If you are unable 
to attend the meeting, we would welcome your comments in advance. 
  
Also included are the 2019 Sentencing Council meeting dates.  

 

Best wishes 

   

Steve Wade 

Head of the Office of the Sentencing Council  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Sentencing Council Meeting Dates 2019 
 
 

The meetings will start at 9:45 and end at 16:30, these times may change 
depending on workload etc. 

 
 

Friday 25 January 2019 –  RCJ Queen's Conference Room  
 
 
Friday 1 March 2019 – RCJ Queen's Conference Room  
 
 
Friday 5 April 2019 – RCJ Queen's Conference Room  
 
 
Friday 10 May 2019 – RCJ Queen's Conference Room  
 
 
Friday 14 June 2019 – RCJ Queen's Conference Room 
 
 
Friday 26 July 2019 – RCJ Queen's Conference Room  
 
 
Friday 27 September 2019 – RCJ Queen's Conference Room  
 
 
Friday 25 October 2019 – RCJ Queen's Conference Room  
 
 
Friday 22 November 2019 – RCJ Queen's Conference Room  
 
 
Friday 20 December 2019 – RCJ Queen's Conference Room  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


